

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 191 by Representative Zeringue

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 47:32(A)," and before "and (10)," delete "79, 93(B), 241, 293(3)" and insert "293(3), (9)(a)(iv),"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 3, after "300.7(A)" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert "and to repeal R.S. 47:293(4)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 4, after "296.1(B)(3)(c)," and before "and" insert "297(A),"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 14, after "R.S. 47:32(A)," and before "and (10)," delete "79, 93(B), 241, 293(3)" and insert "293(3), (9)(a)(iv),"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 15, after "reenacted" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the beginning of line 16, delete "enacted"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, delete lines 10 through 29 in their entirety, delete pages 3 through 8 in their entirety and on page 9, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 9, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

"(9)(a) "Tax table income", for resident individuals, means adjusted gross income plus interest on obligations of a state or political subdivision thereof, other than Louisiana and its municipalities, title to which obligations vested with the resident individual on or subsequent to January 1, 1980, and less:

* * *

(iv) ~~The excess, if any, of the personal exemptions and deductions provided for in R.S. 47:294 over the amount of the personal exemptions and deductions already included in the tax tables promulgated by the secretary under authority of R.S. 47:295.~~ The personal and dependent deductions provided for in R.S. 47:294.

* * *

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 12, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 13, at the end of line 5, insert a comma "," and insert "less a federal income tax
3 deduction to be computed"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 10

5 On page 14, line 15, after "Section 2." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
6 insert "R.S. 47:293(4) and (9)(a)(ii), 296.1(B)(3)(c), 297(A), and 298 are hereby"